
C:\DOCUME~1\abalicki\LOCALS~1\Temp\Workshop Item_Lavoie Contract Amend 5-28-02.doc

COUNCIL WORKSHOP ITEM

ITEM: Downtown Parking Deck: Requested first fee Change Order to C. M.
Lavoie & Associates, Inc. Professional Engineering Services Agreement

DATE: May 28, 2002
PREPARED BY: Joseph Skach, AIA, AICP, NCARB; Director of Redevelopment

Jack Bajor, Director of Public Works
Account Number: 107.529.0000.5807
Budget Amount: $25,500

PURPOSE:

The purpose of this item is to request approval of a fee Change Order to the current Agreement
with C. M. Lavoie & Associates [“Civil Engineer”, “CE”], executed on August 21, 2001, for
Professional Engineering Services to an amount not to exceed $79,000.

DISCUSSION:

Overall construction document preparation is currently at approximately 90% and certain
additional CE services are required under the Final Engineering Phase of the current Agreement
to address revised stormwater detention capacity, subsequent site engineering aspects, site design
coordination with adjacent properties, and to complete and coordinate construction documents
with the deck structure.

Staff is requesting the current fee for the Agreement with the CE be modified to incorporate an
additional not-to-exceed amount of $25,500 per the attached proposal for a total not-to-exceed
fee of $79,000.  The CE has reviewed the remaining CE effort and proposed fee Change Order
and believes this fee Change Order is consistent with and adequate to complete the Final
Engineering Phase based on the current expected project scope.  All other terms of the current
Agreement shall remain in effect.

Agreement Amount Summary
Original     $53,500
Current $53,500
Requested                    $25,500 (1st fee Change Order: Final Engineering)
Total (NTE) $79,000

ATTACHMENT:

A. C.M. Lavoie Proposed fee Change Order
B. C.M. Lavoie current Agreement for Professional Engineering Services

RECOMMENDATION:  It is recommended that the Village Council place the subject item, a
requested fee Change Order to the current Professional Engineering Services Agreement with
C.M. Lavoie & Associates in an amount not-to-exceed $79,000, on the Village Council Consent
Agenda for Tuesday, June 4, 2002.
























































